

## THE 2<sup>ND</sup> INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON SECURITY IN FOOD, RENEWABLE RESOURCES, AND NATURAL MEDICINES 2018 (SFRN 2018)

LPPM Universitas Andalas, Gd. Rektorat Lt.2. Kampus UNAND Limau Manis Padang 25163, Sumatera Barat

http:/www.sfrn2018.com

Nomor: 268/PN/IC-SFRN2018

15 October, 2018

Author(s) : Mispit Putrina, Yulensri, Kresna Murti

Institution : Agricultural State Polytechnic of Payakumbuh

Paper Title : THE STUDY OF VARIOUS COMPOSITIONS OF BIOLOGICAL FERTILIZER IN LIQUID

ORGANIC FERTILIZER ON BIOLOGICAL LIQUID ORGANIK FERTILIZER QUALITY

## Dear Author(s),

We are pleased to inform you that, your paper <u>has been accepted for oral presentation</u> in the 2<sup>nd</sup> International Conference on Security in Food, Renewable resources, and Natural Medicine 2018 (SFRN 2018). On behalf of the Organizing Committee, we would like to invite you to attend the SFRN 2018, and present your <del>paper</del>/poster/. The Conference will be held on October 25-26, 2018 in the Convention Hall, Universitas Andalas, Padang, Indonesia.

Your full paper will be peer-reviewed after the conference date. You will be notified regarding the acceptance for publication in Journals/Proceeding indexed by SCOPUS, no later than December 2018. The accepted paper will be published through Journals and/or Proceeding indexed by SCOPUS

We look forward to meet you in Padang.

With Our Warmest hospitality, Conference Chair,

Dr. Eng. Muhammad Makky



## THE 2<sup>ND</sup> INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON SECURITY IN FOOD, RENEWABLE RESOURCES, AND NATURAL MEDICINE 2018 (SFRN 2018)

LPPM Universitas Andalas, Gd. Rektorat Lt.2. Kampus UNAND Limau Manis Padang 25163, Sumatera Barat

## **ACCEPTANCE LETTER**

ID-Number: P-768/UA/PLT/IC-SFRN 2018

Padang, 15 October 2018

Dear Mispit Putrina, Yulensri, Kresna Murti

This letter is to confirm that Your paper entitled "THE STUDY OF VARIOUS COMPOSITIONS OF BIOLOGICAL FERTILIZER IN LIQUID ORGANIC FERTILIZER ON BIOLOGICAL LIQUID ORGANIK FERTILIZER QUALITY" was ACCEPTED by the committee of the 2<sup>ND</sup> IC-SFRN 2018, and will be considered to be published in the Q2/Q3/Q4 Scopus Indexed Journal and/or Conference proceeding\*.

Best regard,
On behalf of the Organizing Committee
2<sup>ND</sup> IC-SFRN2018

Conference Chair

Dr. Eng. Muhammad Makky